of Offer Share and approximately 20.35% of the issued share capital of the Company of

467,607,900 Shares as enlarged by the 155,869,300 Offer Shares. The subscribers procured by

the Underwriter are the Independent Third Parties and none of the subscribers has become a

substantial Shareholder immediately after completion of the Open Offer.

Despatch of certificates for the Offer Shares

Share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares will be posted on Wednesday, 14 January

2015 to the Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members

of the Company by ordinary post at their own risk.

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at

9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 15 January 2015.

4

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the following is a table showing

the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after

completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately before

completion of

the Open Offer

Immediately after

completion of

the Open Offer

Shareholders

Number of

Shares % (approx.)

Number of

Shares % (approx.)

TDX 78,000,000 25.02 117,000,000 25.02

Public Shareholders

Other public Shareholders 233,738,600 74.98 255,471,040 54.63

the Underwriter – – – –

Subscribers procured by the

Underwriter (Note) – – 95,136,860 20.35

Total 311,738,600 100.00 467,607,900 100.00

Note:

The subscribers procured by the Underwriter are (i) the Independent Third Parties; and (ii) professional investors

(under the definition of the SFO), and the subscription amount by each subscribers is not less than or equal to

HK$500,000. None of the subscribers has become a substantial Shareholder immediately after completion of the

Open Offer.

5

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE EXERCISE PRICES AND NUMBER OF THE
OUTSTANDING OPTIONS

Adjustments to the exercise prices and number of the outstanding Options are required under

the relevant rules of the Share Option Scheme, the provision of Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing